1 	 ThawSTAR® CFT2 Automated Cell Thawing System Function and Description
	 Overview
ThawSTAR® Automated Cell Thawing System (Item No. AST-601) is designed to rapidly thaw live biological contents of
1.8 mL to 2.0 mL cryogenic vials taken directly from liquid nitrogen (LN2) storage, a -80°C freezer or vials equilibrated
and held at dry ice temperature (-78.5°C) in a container such as the ThawSTAR® CFT2 Transporter (Item No. AST-602).
Utilizing patent-pending STAR™ adaptive sensing technology, each vial receives a customized thaw cycle based upon
multiple built-in detection parameters. The intended result is a thermal profile equivalent to a water bath thaw,
but without the water, and comparable post-thaw cell recovery and viability.

required that you decontaminate the unit prior to sending. Contact BioLife technical support or a BioLife authorized
representative for decontamination instructions and a Return Material Authorization (RMA) Number.
8 	 Ordering Information
Item No. Quantity
AST-600 ThawSTAR® Automated Thawing System (AST-601) and Transporter (AST-602), complete
AST-601 ThawSTAR® CFT2 Automated Thawing System
AST-602 ThawSTAR® CFT2 Transporter
AST-603 ThawSTAR® Confirmation Vials, pack of 20 vials
AST-606 Power Supply and Adaptors
AST-614 IOP Qualification Packet for ThawSTAR® CFT2 System
The ThawSTAR® System is for research or further manufacturing use.
10Thawing Solutions
9 	 Recycling Information
9.1 	 Decontamination